20
JHA
Ca
ta
lo
gu
e
C-

IN
C.
Joist Width
(mm)
Fasteners Slip
Modulus2
kN/mm
Carried
Member
Long
Term
Medium
TermTop Face
Minimum nailing
38
JHA270/38 38 271 50 113 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.19 5.94 2.0
JHA450/38 38 481 50 191 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 5.7
JHA270/44 44 268 50 110 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.19 5.94 2.0
44
JHA450/44 44 478 50 188 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 4.8
50
JHA270/50 50 265 50 107 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.19 5.94 2.0
JHA450/50 50 475 50 185 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 4.8
63
JHA270/63 63 260 50 102 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.19 5.94 2.0
JHA450/63 63 469 50 179 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 4.8
75
JHA270/75 75 279 50 121 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.19 5.94 2.0
JHA450/75 75 463 50 173 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 4.8
2 ply 50
JHA270/100 100 267 50 109 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.46 6.11 2.0
JHA450/100 100 450 50 160 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 4.8
125 JHA450/125 125 449 63 129 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 7.30 8.30 4.8
3 ply 50 JHA450/150 150 436 63 116 4 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 8.00 9.10 4.8
Maximum nailing
38
JHA270/38 38 271 50 113 — 22 – 3.75 x 30 4 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 5.54 6.33 3.1
JHA450/38 38 481 50 191 — 22 – 3.75 x 30 6 – 3.75 x 75 2.00 8.30 9.50 3.9